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STATE OF WISCONSIN

HM DOYLE
GOVERNOR

January 16, 2003
Contact: Jessica Erickson, 608-261-2156

Doyle Announces Appointees to Natural
Resources and Agriculture Boards

Governor Jim Doyle held news conferences in Wausau, Eau Claire and La Crosse foday
to announce his appointments to the Natural Resources Board and the Agricuiture,
Trade & Consumer Protection Board. Doyle appointed:

Agriculture Board

» Cindy Brown, Menomonie, marketing director of Chippewa Valley Bean &
Doane Lid. :

» Enrique Figueroa, Milwaukee, director of the Roberto Hernandez Center at
UW-Milwaukee

* Mike Krutza, Wausau, CEQ of Farm Credit System (FCS) Financial Services
* Brian Rude, Coon Valley, director of external relations at Dairyland Power
Cooperative and former state senator '

» Andrew Diercks, Coloma, president and director of the Wisconsin Potato and
Vegetable Growers Association and vice president of Coloma Farms, Inc.

+ Margaret Krome, Madison, agricultural policy coordinator at the Michael

Fields Agricultural Institute

~Natural Resources Board
/= Christine Thomas, Plover, professor of resource management and associate
dean for academic affairs in the College of Natural Resources at UW.-Stevens
Point

<_ * Alan Grischke, Wausau, an attorney at Grischke, Molinaro & Laughlin, LLSC
/ and a lifelong hunter and fisherman ,
/e Jonathan Ela, Madison, conservationist and %

ffice in Madison

- MORE -

State Capitol Room 115 East, Madison, Wisconsin 53702 » (608)266-1212 « FAX (608) 267-8983 »
wisgoviiigov.state. wius




Terry C. Anderson, Director
Laura D. Rose, Deputy Director

TO: SENATOR MARY E. PANZER
FROM: Laura Rose, Deputy Director
RE; Gubernatorial Appointments to Wisconsin’s Citizen Boards

DATE:  January 17, 2003

This memorandum responds to your request for general information on appointments. It also
categorizes the appointees that were pending before the Senate and that were withdrawn by Governor
Doyle on inauguration day.

Appointments to boards, councils, commissions, examining boards, and other entities in state
government are made in a variety of ways. The statutes specity, for each entity, how appointments to
that entity are made. Frequently, the Governor is required to make appointments to these entities. These

- appointments may, or may not, require the advice and consent of the Senate before the appointments.
become effective. If advice and consent of the Senate is required for a specific appointment, this
requirement is specified in the statutes. It is important to consult the statutes for each individual entity
to determine how appointments to that entity are made and when advice and consent of the Senate is
required.

When a new Legislature is organized on the first Monday in January of each odd-numbered vear [s.
13.02 (1)1, any appointments then pending before the Senate are referred by the Senate president to the
appropriate standing comumnittee of the newly organized Senate. [s. 17.20 (2), Stats.] At that time, the Senate
could act to confirm any of the appointments then pending before the Senate. ‘

The Governor also takes office on the first Monday in January. [s, 8.25 (4), Stats.] It is common for
a new Governor, upon taking office, to withdraw some of the pending appointments made by the previous
Governor, and to nominate persons of the Governor's own choosing.

The legal status of pending appointees depends upon the circumstances under which they were
appointed. Some of the different circumstances of these appointments are as follows:

1. Appointees who are appointed to fill a vacancy in an appointive office (provisional
appointees).

Under s. 17.20 (2), Stats., vacancies occurring in the office of any officer normally nominated by the
Governor, and with the advice and consent of the Senate appointed, may be filled by a provisional
e e — %
One East Main Street, Suite 401 « P.O. Box 2536 » Madison, W1 53701.2536

(608) 266-1304 » Fax: (508) 266-3830 » Bmail: leg.council @legis state wi.us
http/iwww legis.state, wi.us/le
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appointment by the Governor for the residue of the unexpired term, if any, subject to confirmation by the
Senate. Any such appointment is in full force until acted upon by the Senate. If the appointee is confirmed
by the Senate, the appointee continues to serve for the residue of the unexpired term, if any, or until a
successor is chosen and qualifies. A provisional appointee may exercise all of the powers and duties of the
office while serving as provisional appointee. However, a provisional appointment which is withdrawn by
the Governor or is rejected by the Senate lapses. When a provisional appointment lapses, a vacancy occurs.

If the Governor withdraws a provisional appointment, the Governor may fill the vacancy created by
making another provisional appointment. The new provisional appointee is fully empowered to exercise the
office until the appointee qualifies by Senate confirmation, or is rejected by the Senate.

The following provisional appointees were pending before the Senate before being withdrawn by
Governor Doyle on January 6, 2003. The withdrawal of these appointments created vacancies that may be
filled by new provisional appointments.

Allen, Raymond Public Defender Board
Baldwin, Gordon Ethics Board
Boron, Rose Board of Nursing
. Braden, Mark Dentistry Examining Board .
Brock, Richard Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Brosman, DeAnn
Brown, Ritchie
Cress, William R,
Cross, Joann Noe
Czaplewski, Kay
D’ Amico-Dove, Jan
Dahlberg, Philip
Diercks, Andrew
Erickson, Larry -
Farrar, Dennis
Farrow, John
Finley, Larry
Gladney, Nichole
Godfrey, William
Harper, Muriel
Holte, James
Huebsch, David
Jarvis, Cynthia
Johnson, Ruth

Kaufmann, Marilyn
.Keever, Michael
Klauser, James
Kleman, JoAnn
Klitzkie, Douglas
Krutsch, Phyllis
Ladd, David

Levy, Brian
Litscher, Jon
Luetzow, Thomas

Real Estate Appraisers Board

Lower WI State Riverway Board

Funeral Directors Examining Board

Accounting Examining Board

Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board

Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Snowmobile Recreation Council

Real Estate Appraisers Board

Public Defender Board

Auctioneer Board

Judicial Commission

WIHousing and Economic Development Authority

Medical Examining Board

Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Auctioneer Board

Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Examining Board of Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil
Scientists.

Board of Nursing

Judicial Commission

Regents, UW System

Veterinary Examining Board

Barbering and Cosmetology Examining Board

Regents, UW System

Natural Resources Board

Savings Bank Review Board

Prison Industries Board

Medical Examining Board




Madden, 1ee

Malone, Ronald

McCabe, John
Moore-Church, Mary Ann
Nenaydykh, Yakov

Noreika, John
Osborne, Kathryn
Parrott, Harry

Peters, Alma
Pickering, Jeff
Pittelkow, Charles
Raemisch, Richard
Reavey, Mary

Reinert, Jennifer
Schneiders, Lolita
Skinner Robert
Sorenson, Steven
Steen-Crawford, A.
Stewart-Boettcher, L
Sveum, Peter
Sweeney, Gary
Taake, Elmer.
Tharaniyil, Mathew
Thousand, Francis

Trotter, Danny
Walsh, Mary Jo

Weisensel, Cheryl
Zabel, Dale

Zwadzich, John
Zwaska, Mark

“3.

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Funeral Directors Examining Board

Snowmebile Recreation Council

WI Technical College System Board

Examining Board of Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil
Scientists

Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities Authority

Board of Nursing

Examining Board of Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil
Scientists

Hearing and Speech Examining Board

Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Savings and Loan Review Board

Tax Appeals Commission

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Secretary of Workforce Development

Regents, UW System

Funeral Directors Examining Board

WI Employment Relations Commission

State of Wisconsin Investment Board

Council on Domestic Abuse

Real Estate Board

Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment Corporation

Private Employer Health Care Coverage Board

Accounting Examining Board

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Pharmacy Examining Board

Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling, and
Social Work Examining Board

Prison Industries Board

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Deferred Compensation Board

Pharmacy Examining Board

2. Persons who are nominated to succeed an officeholder whose term is expiring (holdovers).

When an officeholder’s term expires, there is no vacancy in the office if the officeholder “holds
over” in the office until the new appointee is confirmed. A person who is nominated to succeed an
officeholder whose term is expiring may not exercise the powers and duties of the office to which they are
appointed until confirmed by the Senate. Until the Senate confirms the appointment, the prior officeholder
(known as a “holdover”) exercises the powers of the office. [State ex rel, Thompson v. Gibson, 22 Wis. 2d
275, 125 N.W.2d 636 (1964).]

Frequently, an officeholder is nominated to succeed himself or herself (i.e., is “reappointed™). In that
case, the person who is reappointed is a holdover, and continues to exercise all of the powers of the office,
pending his or her confirmation (or rejection) by the Senate.
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In the case where a holdover is in appointive office for which there is a fixed term, the Governor may
not remove the person except for cause. [s. 17.07 (3).] Also, the Governor may not make a provisional
appointment, because provisional appointments may only be made when vacancies occur, and the expiration

new nomination, but the holdover could continue in office until such time as the Senate confirmed the new
nominee.,

The following holdover appointees were pending before the Senate before being withdrawn by
Governor Doyle on January 6, 2003. Although these appointees were withdrawn, these persons may
continue to serve as holdovers until the new appointees are confirmed by the Senate.

of a prior term does not create a vacancy if there is a holdover in the office; The new Governor may makea

Abrahamson, Bernie

Anderson, Beverly
Behnke, Herbert
Bena, Charles
Blask, Daniel
Blaubach, Lorraine
Blessington, Robert
Bucher, Paul

Dorn, James

“Engelke, Ronald
Falstad, David
Fenhaus, Edward
(raber, Richard
Griebenow, Kerry
~Griffin, Jr., Leon
*Gronley, Bill
Hamberger, L. Kevin
Hammes, Jon
Heidel, Sandra
"Heiser, Tee
Heyt-Thompson, Jean
Hilbert, Greg
Homstad, Gilbert
Humleker, Margaret
Johnson, Norbert J.
Kilkenny, Thomas
Knuteson, John
LeCleir, Clifford
Lee, Jr., Harold N,
Lundberg, William
Main, Edward

Meeuwsen, Michael D.

Metcalfe, V. Thomas
Nelson, John

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Board of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

Natural Resources Board

Snowmobile Recreation Council

Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities Authority

SE WI Professional Baseball Park District Board

Prison Industries Board

Council on Domestic Abuse

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Prison Industries Board

Labor and Industry Review Commission

Waste Facility Siting Board

Medical College of Wisconsin Board of Trustees

Optometry Examining Board

Optometry Examining Board

Prison Industries Board

Council on Domestic Abuse

State of Wisconsin Investment Board

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board

Judicial Commission

Veterinary Examining Board

Credit Union Review Board

Banking Review Board

Historical Society Board of Curators

Accounting Examining Board

Accounting Examining Board

SE WI Professional Baseball Park District Board

Judicial Commission

Real Estate Board

Lower Wisconsin State Riverway Board

Deferred Compensation Board

Savings and Loan Review Board

Educational Communications Board

Deferred Compensation Board

" No prior confirmation date available from Senate Chief Clerk’s office.




Nettum, George
Phillips, John
Poulson, Howard -
Randall, Jr., Gerard
Rasmussen, Kathleen
Reid, L. Anne
Rikkers, Frederick
Rogers, James T
Rogers, Jean
"Roos-Stutz, Linda
Rozar, Donna

Sarazen, Jeff
Schallock, Jerry
Schmalz, Lee
Schulz, Patricia
Smith, Bill G.

Steil, George

Steil, George
Stolpman, Kathleen
Truckey, Debra
Whitemarsh, Darylann
Wilkie, Gerald
Willoughby, E. Ray

-5-

Land and Water Conservation Board

Prison Industries Board

Natural Resources Board

Regents, UW System :

Snowmobile Recreation Council

Wisconsin Technical College System Board

Savings and Loan Review Board

Public Defender Board

Deferred Compensation Board

Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing Board

Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects,
Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors

Optometry Examining Board

Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board

Savings and Loan Review Board

Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board

Prison Industries Board

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

UW Hospital and Clinics Board

Council on Domestic Abuse

Podiatrists Affiliated Credentialing Board

Educational Communications Board

Council on Domestic Abuse

Banking Review Board

3. Persons who are nominated to fill a newly created office.

Persons who are nominated to a newly created office may not exercise any of the powers of the
office until confirmed by the Senate. They are not considered provisional appointees, and there is no
holdover to exercise the powers of the office. [66 OAG 33 (1977).] Exceptions to this situation could occur
where the Legislature has specifically authorized the Governor to provisionally appoint officers to a newly
created office pending confirmation by the Senate. An example of this was the creation of the Coilege
Savings Program Board. 'In 1999 Wisconsin Act 44, SECTION 15, the Legislature gave the Governor the
authority to provisionally appoint the members of that board. The provisional appointments are in force until
withdrawn by the Governor or acted upon by the Senate. If a provisional appointment to this board is
withdrawn, the appointment lapses upon withdrawal, and a vacancy is created that could be filled with
another provisional appointee. The following are persons who were pending nominees to fill newly created
offices and were withdrawn by Governor Doyle.

Fox River Navigational System Authority

College Savings Program Board

Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing Board
Fox River Navigational System Authority

Fox River Navigational System Authority

College Savings Program Board

Ciske, Thom
Clumpner, J. Michael
Colon, Hector

Lisle, Thomas
Raaths, William
Read, Joel

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me directly at the
Legislative Council staff offices.

LR:rv;jal




TALKING POINTS ON CITIZEN BOARD APPOINTEES
January 17, 2003

DEAN BORTZ, WI OUTDOOR NEWS: (715)358-8844

Citizen board appointees were caught in the middie of Senate
Democrats political partisan games last session and have been
treated unfairly

Citizen appointees serve fixed terms and can only be removed
with cause. They do n: at ast
and should be allowed to finish their terms

Citizen appointees offer insight, expertise and real world
experience. In addition, they reduce partisanship and keep the
bureaucracy in check

Withdrawing 127 pending appointments at one time upsets
continuity on the boards

Senate Republicans will act all non-rescinded board appointees
by the end of this month

These non-political, non-partisan dedicated individuals are
being punished for political and partisan reasons and we won't
allow that to continue — —{====x = Tl . £
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January 17, 2003

Senator Neal Kedzie

Chairman Environmental & Natural Resource Committee
Room 313 South

State Capitol

P.O. Box 7882

Madison, WI 53707-7882

Dear Senator Kedzie:

I had just returned from a meeting at the City of Brookfield attended by Senators Panzer,
Kanavas and Reynolds as well as Assembly Members Gard and Vukmir, when [ picked
up today’s Milwaukee Journal Sentinel, Waukesha Section, and read the article “More
board members resist displacement”. This article in conjunction with the Brookfield
meeting gave me pause to write,

There was unanimity at the Brookfield meeting that Wisconsin’s economic doldrums are
a result of over regulation and over taxation. :

From my perspective one of the most offensive agencies from an over regulatory
standpoint is the DNR.

The problem with the DNR is not only with the regulations they dictate which they “have”
to enforce, but with the bureaucratic interpretation and enforcement of those
regulations, often by state employees with a single focused agenda that lies well outside
of the mainstream of normal common sense, This agenda is inconsistent with any plans

Wisconsin has for growth.

Relative to the article I don’t know much about appointee Christine Thomas (although 1
might guess) or appointee Alan Geischke, but I will wager an opinion that the DNR board
does not need a member like Jonathan Ela. If the Republicans are serious about doing
something about over regulation, they should not want friends of the Sierra Club on the
DNR Board.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS — LAND DEVELOPERS » COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL — SALFE OR LEASE
12650 West Lisbon Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005-1891  P.O. Box 18661, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-0661
NEW AREA CODE (262) '"o"® (414) 781-8970 « Fax (414) 7819775 & yany anpRess development@mesal.com




Senator Neal Kedzie

Chairman Environmental & Natural Resource Committee
January 17, 2003

Page 2 of 2

I would encourage the Committee to give thumbs down to appointments such as Mr.
Ela’s which are more likely to exacerbate Wisconsin’s problems than solve them.

Very truly vours,

MEGAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Michael C. Chmurski
Attorney

MCC:ds

cc:  Senator Mary E. Panzer
Senator Theodore J. Kanavas
Senator Tom Reynolds
Representative John Gard
Representative Leah Vukmir
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CORRESPONDENCE/MEMORANDUM

State of Wisconsin

DATE: Yamary 17, 2003

TO: Trygve Solberg — Chair, Natural Resources Board
Scotr Hassett - Secretary, Department of Natural Resources

FROM: Jim Christenson - LS5 7l
SUBJECT: Appointment of Namuel Rssources Board Members

On January 16, 2003, Governor Tim Doyle appoinied three Nm Resources Board members:
Jonathon Bla - to reptace David Ladg (Unconfirmed Appointment)
Christine Thomas — to replace Dan Poulson (Confirmed, holdover)
Alan Grischke - to replace Herb Betmke (Confirmed, holdoven

I've been asked my opinion on the voling status of the new appointmonts, Based on my review
of the law, as confirmed by Jim Kuntz (vetired Burcau of Legal Services Director, Mr. Ela will be
a voting membex a8 he is replacing an unconfirrned appointment. M. Grischke and Ms. Thowas
must be confirmed by the Senate to replacs Mr. Behnke and Mr, Poulson, who continue o it as
voting members,

agreed with me on the analysis. N Ry M :

T've been informed that the newly appointed Natuta) Resources Board members will be coming
over to GEF 2 Wednesday morning, January 22, 2003, to sign the appropriale papers as to their
appointment. [ am assuming they will then attend the meeting.

< Nature! Resources Board members

Linda Jahms — AD/S
Bill Smith - ALY3
. v
| o
.i Prgar
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Cdfﬁzﬁéllhng Services

Stuffing Soluioms that Werk

February 25, 2003

Mr. Dan Johnson

Chief of Staff

Senator Neal Kedzie
Eleventh Senate District
P.O. Box 7882
Madison, W1 53707

Dear Dan:

Thanks for taking a few. minutes from-your very busy- schedule to review with
me appointmernts that 'haye';bhéﬁ-"maﬁe*.hY"deemor”Doyie‘-i to the Labor,
Industry and'Review Commission.” As we both Know what Doylé has created
are appointments which if confirmed would allow favorable treatment for his
labor~ constituents of all issues regarding workmen's compensation claims,
unemployment insurance issues, equal employment rights issues brought to

'LIRC for review. As we discussed, it is‘my understanding that Commissioner
Falstad would stay on if reappointed. As we know, last year Senator Chvala
refused to reconfirm the continuation of Falstad's appointment to serve as
commissioner. Additionaily, Chvala refused to confirm the appointment of
Lauarie McCallum as-a new commissioner replacement.

What Doyle has effectively done now is to appoint two people, one to replace
Falstad and of course the other McCallum, who were supported heavily by
labor and have a strong debt to the organized labor interest. The Republican
Party must now do what Chvala did and deny confirmation of these two
appointments. Otherwise, if done, they would serve staggered six year terms
which would set the legal agenda in work comp and unemployment
comipensation issues for the next half decade; = . o .

In closing; Dan, I certairily ‘appreciate’ your background and. commiénts i our
conversation today. The strategy that we discussed to deny coiifirmation of the
labor committee is the first step in the process to prevent these appointments

Division of: Cornwell Personnel Associates, LTD.
Corporate Office + 9004 West Lincoln Avenue * Milwaukee, Wi 53227
414321541 + Fax 414.320.2693 * E-mail: cornwellsouth @ cornwellstaffing.com
www.corawellstaffing.com

D.L. CORNWELL




Page Two
Mr. Dan Johnson
February 24, 2003

from so drastically upsetting the balance and neutrality of the Industry and
Review Commission. If I can be of further resource to you regarding these
appointments please contact me at your earliest convenience. My office phone
number is (414) 321-5411. You can reach me via pager if I'm not at my desk
at (414) 981-7575. In advance let me thank you for your concern and support.

Best regargds,

ﬁavid L. Cornwell
President

DLC/aj




TALKING POINTS FOR SENATE REPUBLICANS:
DOYLE RESCINDS APPOINTMENTS

e Shortly after taking office, Governor Doyle withdrew 127 pending appointments to
citizen oversight boards. Their official confirmations had been unfairly held up for
months by former Senate Majority Leader Chuck Chvala for partisan reasons.

* Doyle acted, after telling others in private conversations over the past few weeks that he
wasn’t going to make any hasty decisions, and that he was going to think about the
appointments for awhile.

e Inthose dlSCllSSlOﬁS Doyle acknowledged the damage that had been done to Wisconsin’s
sysiem of cmzcn gevemmcm by Senator Chvala s refusal to schedule confirmation
'hearmgs ' :

. GOvem{)r D-_oyie certainly enjoys the power and authority to make CABINET and
AGENCY appointments. The Senate will provide fair and timely consideration to such
appointments.

e However, the issue of citizen appointments is a different matter. They’re not intended to
change simply because there’s been a partisan change in the executive branch.

. Thisis qmte serwus Cztizens appomted to beards offer 1:131ght expertise and real world _
' experience. - = i : _ _ s -

o Citizens on eversi ght boards reduce partisanship, and keep the bureaucracy in check.

e Torescind so many appomtments at one time prevents the achievement of any continuity
on these boards.

¢ No citizen who was unfairly denied a confirmation hearing should be prevented from
serving his or her full term.

e Senator Chvala abused the system, and trampled on Wisconsin’s tradition of citizen
government. Governor Doyle rescinding of these appointments allows what Senator
Chvala started to continue.

* Governor Doyle should reconsider what he’s done, and re-nominate the appointments he
withdrew, just hours after taking the oath of office.

CONTRACT APPONTEES & "THE{RE ST \WTERESTEY 1o LRV
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Paper Ballot January 21, 2003

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

MOTION ON GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENTS

Moved by S-enator Kedzie that the Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
recommends confirmation of the following persons:

1.

Helm, Ariyn J. of Springbrook, as a member of the Waste Facility Siting Board, to serve for the
interim term ending May 1, 2004,

.- Wendt, Dr. Robert of Marshall, as.a member of the Examining Board of Professional Geologists,
. Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the interim term ending July 1,2004. R

.-]jﬁ#ﬁﬁ:ue;- Stephch of De Pere, as a member of the: Examining Board of -P_réfessi_qrial

Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Seientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

Evans, Dr, Thomas J. of Madison, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

Gumtow, Jon H. of Random Lake, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

. -'-f-'N#iéon;-:Eleiaf(:Jai—tk)aCf-O_Shkésh;;a..s‘ a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority;
‘10 serve for the:term ending July 152004, » =0 5 T T

Onsager, Catherine of West Salem, as a member of the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board,

- to serve for the term ending May 1, 2004,

Va'lij'l)e' Héy, Ron of Kaukéuna, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Aufhérity, to
serve ft_)r-thf_: term ending July 1, 2004.

Willis, Billy R. of Green Bay, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2005.

VOTE ON MOTION:

YES W_K*_ Signed: éz@{»/ pd/j%/?ﬁ

NO

Date: / w‘giﬁ Jerd =




NO

1.

Paper Ballot January 21, 2003

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NAT. URAL RESOURCES

MOTION ON GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENTS

Moved by Senator Kedzie that the Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
recommends confirmation of the following persons:

Helm, Arlyn J. of Springbrook, as a member of the Waste F acility Siting Board, to serve for the
interim term ending May 1, 2004.

2. Wendt, Dr. Robert of Marshall, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional Geologists,
Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the interim term ending July 1, 2004.

3. Donohue, Stephen V. of De Pere, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

4. Evans, Dr. Thomas J. of Madison, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

5. Gumtow, Jon H. of Random Lake, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

6. Nelson, Elwyn (Jack) of Oshkosh, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority,
to serve for the term ending July 1, 2004.

7. Onsager, Catherine of West Salem, as a member of the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board,
to serve for the term ending May 1, 2004,

8. Van De Hey, Ron of Kaukauna, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2004,

9. Willis, Billy R. of Green Bay, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2005.

VOTE ON MOTION:

~
Date: /s /él ’ / o 7
~

-
YES | "/‘{ Signed:“ w// §Z€¢///j)éﬂ§2‘,b
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Paper Ballot January 21, 2003

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

MOTION ON GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENTS

Moved by Senator Kedzie that the Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
recommends confirmation of the following persons:

1. Helm, Arlyn J. of Springbrook, as a member of the Waste Facility Siting Board, to serve for the
interim term ending May 1, 2004.

2. Wendt, Dr. Robert of Marshall, as 2 member of the Examining Board of Professional Geologists,
Hydrologlsts and Soil Scientists, to serve for the interim term ending July 1, 2004.

3. Donohue, Stephen V. of De Pere, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

4. Evans, Dr. Thomas J. of Madison, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

5. Gumtow, Jon H. of Random Lake, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

6. Nelson, Elwyn (Jack) of Oshkosh, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority,
to serve for the term ending July 1, 2004.

7. Onmsager, Catherine of West Salem, as a member of the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board,
to serve for the term ending May 1, 2004.

8. Van De Hey, Ron of Kaukauna, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July I, 2004.

9. Willis, Billy R. of Green Bay, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2005.

VOTE ON MOTION: \
YES '%i/ Signed: Wwf Mfi, GJ‘ M@%\

NO Date: j{?ﬂf\ gf} ;@Q !
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Paper Ballot January 21, 2003

SENATE COMMITITEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

MOTION ON GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENTS

Moved by Senator Kedzie that the Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
recommends confirmation of the following persons:

NO

1.

Helm, Arlyn J. of Springbrook, as a member of the Waste Facility Siting Board, to serve for the
interim term ending May 1, 2004.

Wendt, Dr. Robert of Marshall, as a member-of the Examining Board of Professional Geologists,
Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the interim term ending July 1, 2004.

. Donohue, Stephen V. of De Pere, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional

Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

Evans, Dr. Thomas J. of Madison, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

Gumtow, Jon H. of Random Lake, as a member of the Examining Board of Professional
Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2006.

. Nelson, Elwyn (Jack) of Oshkosh, as a member of the Fox River'Navigaﬁb_'_na_i_ System Authdrity, -
to'serve for the term ending July 1, 2004, L o T o

Onsager, Catherine of West Salem, as a member of the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board,
to serve for the term ending May 1, 2004.

Van De Hey, Ron of Kaﬁkauna, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2004, :

Willis, Billy R. of Green Bay, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to
serve for the term ending July 1, 2005.

VOTE ON MOTION:
ves igned: M &—ngw
¢

S
Daté: 92, Q0o 3




Vote Record

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: N \ew
Bill Number: _ AT RowW TS
Moved by: __ \/ RE 1‘\'\\‘R\55§%econded by: K\S%%ER\\\\MRC%
Motion: _CONFRA  AMNRS
ConFikm (ANNBET

Committee Member % §e , No  Absent Not Voting
Senator Neal Kedzie, Chair = <[] [ 1
Senator Cathy Stepp D/ ] O 1
Senator David Zien /D P D D
Senator Fred Risser Eg/ D D D
Senator Robert Wirch / [3// D D D

.. Totals:

O Motion Carried [J Motion Failed




6 ’&O Vote Record

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: Z\L%\\O\ji

Bill Number: ALl 3\ 33\ o ASrowTess |
Moved by: PAIS Seconded by: {(g@g};R
Motion:

Committee Member Absent  Not Voting

Senator Neal Kedzie
Senator Cathy Stepp
Senator David Zien
Senator Fred Risser
Senator Robert Wirch

> aagooy
OOooogs
OOo0O0ong

“"” DE]E][B\EI

Totals: d{

Page 1 of 1 A@tion Carried 00 Motion Failed




